07-24-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102165830 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.17.02 Name: MasterGrip, Inc. Richard Card d/b/a MasterGrip Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3410 Century Circle Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Irving State: TX Zip: 75062 Corporation-State California Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Texas Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: June 10, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,277,112 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Lewis T. Steadman, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_Holland & Knight LLP **Enclosed** Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 55 West Monroe Street 8. Deposit account number: 50-1794 Citv: Chicago Zip: 60603 State: IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. July 11, 2002 Lewis T. Steadman, Jr. Name of Person Signing Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,

07/23/2002 GTON11 00000048 1277112

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 40.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2547 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard C. Card, a United States citizen, d/b/a MasterGrip, is the owner of the trademark TOURGRIP as applied to golf gloves, U.S. Registration No. 1,277,112 issued May 8, 1984 together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, MasterGrip, Inc. a Texas corporation located at 3410 Century Circle, Irving, Texas 75062 is desirous of obtaining the TOURGRIP trademark, the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard C. Card does hereby assign and transfer unto MasterGrip, Inc., a Texas corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark TOURGRIP, Registration No. 1,277,112 thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all common law rights therein including the right to recover any and all damages and profits for any past infringement.

Date: June 10, 2002

By:_

Richard C. Card d/b/a MasterGrip

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me

RECORDED: 07/17/2002

this 10th day of June, 2002

NOTARY PUBLIC

MELIDA CRISTINA JACOME NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 02-28-2004

CHI1 #173268 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2547 FRAME: 0615